1ER6022
For the Latest Information
On the Internet: industrial.omron.eu
Rope Pull Emergency Stop Switch
ER6022
• Long rope spans up to 80 m means fewer number
of switches required per application
• Tension indicator—the tension indicator makes the

across rotating machinery, and around hazardous
areas.
Ordering information
Rope Pull Emergency Stop Switch
Accessories
E-Stop Indicator Beacon Contacts Wiring Entry Model
Not included Not included 2 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 ER6022-021M
Not included Not included 3 N/C 3 x M20 ER6022-030M
Not included Included (24 VDC) 2 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 ER6022-021ML
Not included Included (24 VDC) 3 N/C 3 x M20 ER6022-030ML
Included Not included 2 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 ER6022-021ME
Included Not included 3 N/C 3 x M20 ER6022-030ME
Included Included (24 VDC) 2 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 ER6022-021MEL
Included Included (24 VDC) 3 N/C 3 x M20 ER6022-030MEL
Item Model
Replacement Lid SM06-SL500
Replacement Lid/LED SM06-SL510
Rope Kit, 5 m, Stainless Steel RK5
Rope Kit, 10 m, Stainless Steel RK10
Rope Kit, 20 m, Stainless Steel RK20
Rope Kit, 50 m, Stainless Steel RK50
Rope Kit, 80 m, Stainless Steel RK80
Rope Only, 5 m R5M
Rope Only, 10 m R10M
0 mm
11/12
21/22
33/34
2NC + 1NO Versions Rope Slack Tension Range Rope Pulled
Contact Open Contact Closed
11/12
21/22
31/32
3NC Versions Rope Slack Tension Range Rope Pulled
14.5 mm 17.0 mm3.5 mm
ER6022
≤ 60 m
≤ 500 mm ≤ 500 mmEvery ≤ 3 m Every ≤ 3 m
WallEyebolt Support Safety Spring
Tensioner Gripper
3ER6022
For the Latest Information
On the Internet: industrial.omron.eu
Specifications
Note: The safety contacts of the Omron STI switches are described as normally closed (N/C)—i.e., with the rope properly tensioned and the
machine able to be started.
Dimensions
Rope Only, 20 m R20M
Rope Only, 50 m R50M
Rope Only, 100 m R100M
Rope Only, 126 m R126M
Tensioner Gripper, Stainless Steel SM06-TG00
Eye Bolt Stainless Steel, 8 per pack SM06-EB10
Double Loop Clip, Stainless Steel, 4 per pack SM06-DL20
Thimble Stainless Steel, 4 per pack SM06-THSS
Turnbuckle, Stainless Steel SM06-TB30
Spring, Stainless Steel SM06-SP50
Rope Pulley, Stainless Steel SM06-RPSS
E-Stop Mechanism SM06-ES60
Electrical
Contact Configurations 2 N/C + 1 N/O, 3 N/C
Safety Contacts 2 N/C, 3 N/C
Switching Ability